FILE NO. 081306

RESOLUTION NO. 450-08

1 [Commendation—Jazzie Collins] 2 Resolution recognizing Jazzie Collins for her dedication and leadership in improving 3 conditions for SoMa residents and those of San Francisco's diverse communities. 4 5 6 WHEREAS. Jazzie Collins has been a resident of San Francisco for over twenty years: 7 and. 8 WHEREAS, Jazzie Collins has fought fiercely for transgender equality; and, 9 WHEREAS, Jazzie Collins has dedicated herself to speaking out against the injustices 10 facing transgender individuals in all spheres of her life; and, 11 WHEREAS. Jazzie Collins has been the chair of the SoMa Stabilization Fund 12 Community Advisory Committee (CAC) for two years, providing direction and leadership for the CAC as well as representing the concerns of seniors an disabled residents within SoMa; 13 14 and. WHEREAS, Jazzie Collins has worked for the Sixth Street Agenda and the Mission 15 16 Agenda, to better the conditions of people living in SROs, including the passage of SRO 17 visitation policies; and, 18 WHEREAS, Jazzie Collins became a resident leader for the South of Market 19 Community Action network (SOMCAN) in 2003 and joined the staff at SOMCAN as a resident 20 advocate in 2005; therefore be it RESOLVED, That we honor Jazzie Collins for her inspirational leadership and 21 22 invaluable contributions to improve the lives of SoMa residents and advance the sustainability of San Francisco's cultural and economic diversity. 23 24 25

SUPERVISOR CHRIS DALY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 081306

Date Passed:

Resolution recognizing Jazzie Collins for her dedication and leadership in improving conditions for SoMa residents and those of San Francisco's diverse communities.

October 21, 2008 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 081306

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 21, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom

10/30/2008

Date Approved

1